#### SB0597/359233/1

BY: Budget and Taxation Committee

## AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 597

(First Reading File Bill)

### AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Peters" and substitute "<u>Peters</u>, <u>DeGrange</u>, <u>Kasemeyer</u>, <u>King</u>, <u>Madaleno</u>, <u>and McFadden</u>"; and in line 7, after "personnel;" insert "<u>defining a certain term</u>;".

#### AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 21, after "(a)" insert "(1)"; in the same line, strike the colon and substitute "THE FOLLOWING WORDS HAVE THE MEANINGS INDICATED.

# (2) "EMERGENCY SERVICES PERSONNEL" MEANS EMERGENCY MEDICAL TECHNICIANS OR PARAMEDICS.";

in lines 22 and 23, strike "(1)" and "(i)", respectively, and substitute "(3) (I)" and "1.", respectively; and in line 22, strike "employee" and substitute "EMPLOYEE".

On page 2, in lines 1, 4, 6, 8, 9, and 11, strike "(ii)", "(i)", "(ii)", "(iii)", "(iv)", and "(v)", respectively, and substitute "2.", "1.", "2.", "3.", "4.", and "5.", respectively; in line 2, strike "; and" and substitute a period; in line 3, strike "(2)" and substitute "(III)"; and in the same line, strike "employee" and substitute "EMPLOYEE".

### AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in line 16, strike "55" and substitute "60".